## 07-14-2004

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102790	0502 🔻 🔻 🔻	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):  USA Networks	7:12:04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Universal Television Networks	
	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza  City: Universal City State: CA Zip: 91608  Individual(s) citizenship	
	tached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name	Association	
Execution Date: 7/1/04  4. Application number(s) or registration n  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Anne B Nielsen		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Anne B. Nielsen Internal Address: 1280 - 6th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 100 Universal City Pla	za	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Universal City State: CA Z	p: <u>91608</u>	6 o	
O. Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	I number of pages including cov	7/1/04 ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2469222 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  21 40.00 DA 22 25.00 DA			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0955



July 2, 2004

Tel: (818) 777-2626 Fax: (818) 866-1426

e-mail: deborah.helms@unistudios.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Name Change of

USA Networks to Universal Television Networks

## Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Cover Sheet for the above-referenced entities. Please charge the Sixty Five Dollars (\$65.00) to Deposit Account No. 50-0333. A duplicate of the Cover Sheet is enclosed for accounting purposes.

Sincerely,

Deborah Helms

Trademark Paralegal

**RECORDED: 07/12/2004** 

Enclosure(s)

Vivendi UNIVERSAL Entertainment

100 UNIVERSAL CITY PLAZA UNIVERSAL CITY CA 91608

www.universalstudios.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0956